
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030525-2025 

Tender

GBC - RFQ - Digital & ESOL Training

Gedling Borough Council

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-030525

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05444a 

Published 6 June 2025, 11:43am

Scope 

Reference

GBC1005062025

Description

Gedling Borough Council are looking to appoint a training provider to provide digital skills
training and ESOL (this is English for Speakers of Other Languages) training to residents in
the Borough. This will be funded by the UK Shared Prosperity Fund, People and Skills and will
last until 31 March 2026.

Total value (estimated)

£40,000 excluding VAT

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030525-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030525-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 5

£48,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

1 July 2025 to 31 March 2026

9 months, 1 day

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

80400000 - Adult and other education services

Contract locations

UKF15 - North Nottinghamshire

Participation 

Particular suitability



Page 3 to 5

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

13 June 2025, 5:00pm

Tender submission deadline

20 June 2025, 12:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

Bidders must express interest, access procurement documentation and submit bids via the
Gedling In-Tend portal found here:

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/gedling/aspx/Tenders/Current

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/gedling/aspx/Tenders/Current


Page 4 to 5

Award criteria 

Name Description Type Weighting
Quality Selected by Most

Advantageous
Tender (MAT)

Quality 60%

Price Selected by Most
Advantageous
Tender (MAT)

Price 40%

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Documents 

Associated tender documents

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/gedling/aspx/Tenders/Current

Technical specifications to be met

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/gedling/aspx/Tenders/Current


Page 5 to 5

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/gedling/aspx/Tenders/Current

Contracting authority 

Gedling Borough Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PMPJ-4745-GRLM

Civic Centre Arnot Hill Park

Arnold Nottinghamshire

NG5 6LU

United Kingdom

Email: procurement@gedling.gov.uk

Region: UKF16 - South Nottinghamshire

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/gedling/aspx/Tenders/Current
mailto:procurement@gedling.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Documents
	Associated tender documents
	https://in-tendhost.co.uk/gedling/aspx/Tenders/Current
	Technical specifications to be met
	https://in-tendhost.co.uk/gedling/aspx/Tenders/Current

	Contracting authority
	Gedling Borough Council


		2025-06-08T00:27:11+0100
	TCPDF




